www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10243/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2017 in CWP No. 5594/2017 passed by the High court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ARRIVE SAFE SOCIETY OF CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(FRESH ADJOURNED)

Date: 04-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post for hearing and further orders on 11.07.2017.

(PARVEEN KUMAR) AR CUM PS (RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR